

### Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** Wauconda Road District - 2013

**Section:** 13-15131-01-GM

**Description:** Mill and Resurface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-70662

**Let Date:** 3/19/2013

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$100,070.90	-7.43%	-\$8,033.10
Geske and Sons, Inc.	400 E Terra Cotta Ave	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$104,995.10	-2.88%	-\$3,108.90
Chicagoland Paving, Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$109,900.00	1.66%	\$1,796.00
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$111,351.81	3.00%	\$3,247.81
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$112,126.30	3.72%	\$4,022.30
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$112,744.01	4.29%	\$4,640.01
Engineer's Estimate				\$108,104.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Wauconda Road District - 2013  
Section: 13-15131-01-GM  
Description: Mill and Resurface Various Township Roads  
CPMS Pin: B-70662  
Let Date: 3/19/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving, Inc.		Curran Contracting Company		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Geske and Sons, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	781.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$1,562.00	\$2.50	\$1,952.50	\$1.55	\$1,210.55	\$0.01	\$7.81	\$0.01	\$7.81	\$2.70	\$2,108.70	\$2.25	\$1,757.25
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	7.0	TON	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	329.0	TON	\$70.00	\$23,030.00	\$89.00	\$29,281.00	\$75.50	\$24,839.50	\$74.00	\$24,346.00	\$78.50	\$25,826.50	\$70.00	\$23,030.00	\$65.85	\$21,664.65
4	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	37.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$10.50	\$388.50	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$2.60	\$96.20	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$4.00	\$148.00
5	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	685.0	TON	\$70.00	\$47,950.00	\$78.50	\$53,772.50	\$72.35	\$49,559.75	\$74.00	\$50,690.00	\$78.50	\$53,772.50	\$70.00	\$47,950.00	\$64.00	\$43,840.00
6	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	7,340.0	SQ YD	\$2.75	\$20,185.00	\$1.90	\$13,946.00	\$3.15	\$23,121.00	\$2.40	\$17,616.00	\$2.60	\$19,084.00	\$2.41	\$17,689.40	\$2.60	\$19,084.00
7	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	100.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$54.25	\$5,425.00	\$66.80	\$6,680.00
8	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	100.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$54.25	\$5,425.00	\$57.90	\$5,790.00
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$653.00	\$653.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
Bid Total						\$108,104.00		\$109,900.00		\$112,126.30		\$111,351.81		\$112,744.01		\$104,995.10		\$100,070.90

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Wauconda Road District - 2013  
**Section:** 13-15131-01-GM  
**Description:** Mill and Resurface Various Township Roads  
**CPMS Pin:** B-70662  
**Let Date:** 3/19/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	781.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$1,562.00	\$0.01	\$2.70	\$1.50
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	7.0	TON	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$13.33
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	329.0	TON	\$70.00	\$23,030.00	\$65.85	\$89.00	\$75.48
4	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	37.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$2.60	\$30.00	\$10.35
5	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	685.0	TON	\$70.00	\$47,950.00	\$64.00	\$78.50	\$72.89
6	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	7,340.0	SQ YD	\$2.75	\$20,185.00	\$1.90	\$3.15	\$2.51
7	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	100.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$32.50	\$66.80	\$50.43
8	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	100.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$32.50	\$57.90	\$48.28
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$653.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,825.50
<b>Bid Total</b>						\$108,104.00			